Probate Judge's Certificate of Copy with Verification

STATE OF KANSAS, FINNEY COUNTY, SS

PROBATE COURT

I, M. C. Schrader, sole Judge and ex officio Clerk of the Probate
Court within and for the Jounty aforesaid, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the PETITION FOR PROBATE OF WILI; LAST
WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CARL FREDERICK SPETHMANN; ORDER ADMITTING WILL
TO PROBATE AND APPOINTMENT OF EXECUTOR; and LETTERS TESTAMENTARY (Still
in full force and effect); all in the Matter of the Estate of CARL
FREDERICK SPETHMANN, DECEASED;

as the same appears from the records of said Court.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Court at Graden City, Finney County, Kansas, this 13th day of July, A. D. 1951.

(SEAL)

M. C. Schrader Probate Judge and exofficio Clerk.

STATE OF KANSAS, FINNEY COUNTY, 88.

I, M. C. SCHRADER, sole Judge of the Probate Court within and for said County, the same being a Court of Law and Record, hereby certify that the signature attached to the above certificate purporting to be that of M. C. SCHRADER is his genuine signature, and that he was at the time thereof ex officio Clerk of said Probate Court, and as such full faith and credit are due his acts, and that the attestation of said Clerk is in due form of law, and by the proper officer.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court, at Garden City Kansas, this 13th day of July, 1951

(SEAL)

M. C. Schrader Probate Judge.

STATE OF KANSAS, FINNEY COUNTY, 88.

I, M. C. SCHRADER, Probate Judge and ex officio Clerk of the Probate Court in and for said County, do hereby certify that M. C. SCHRADER, whose genuine signature is subscribed to the foregoing certificate, was